

# **North Branford Potato & Corn Festival**

www.nbpotatofest.com | August 4, 5, & 6, 2023

### 2023 Volunteer Sign-Up Sheet

Name	Age	Sex
Address		
Phone Number	Email (must provide to send confirmation	)

Emergency Contact Name

Phone Number

The Volunteer Committee will guarantee the day/time you sign up for but cannot guarantee the assigned area. Please indicate each day you want to volunteer & indicate the hours you are available.

VOLUNTEER TIME SLOTS						
Date	9 a.m. to 2 p.m.	10 a.m. to 3 p.m.	2 to 7 p.m.	3 to 8 p.m.	6 to 11 p.m.	
Wednesday, Aug. 2(set up)						
Thursday, Aug. 3(set up)						
Thursday, Aug. 3						
Friday, Aug. 4 (festival)						
Saturday, Aug. 5 (festival)						
Sunday, Aug. 6(festival)						
Monday, Aug. 7 (clean up)						

#### \*\* Complete and return no later than June 10 in order to ensure you receive a volunteer t-shirt \*\*

Please circle one size: Adult T-shirt size: S M L XL XXL

### Please be sure to sign the liability waiver on the reverse side.

Volunteers must be at least 14 years old. Community service hours can be earned for volunteering individually, no credit will be given for volunteering through the team incentive. All participants in the North Branford Potato and Corn Festival are required to read and sign the liability waiver form. **The liability waiver form MUST accompany the sign-up form/application/contract**. Participants under the age of 18 must have the liability waiver form signed by a parent/guardian. Must be 15 years old to Volunteer.



**North Branford Potato & Corn Festival** 

www.nbpotatofest.com | August 4, 5, 6 & 7, 2022

## North Branford Potato and Corn Festival Liability Waiver

I realize that anytime one engages in physical activity such as the Potato and Corn Festival there are inherent risks and dangers including, but not limited to, muscular or skeletal problems, heart attack, cerebral problems and other miscellaneous injuries or conditions. I, therefore, accept all responsibility and voluntarily assume all risks and dangers of any injury or damage to my person, which may arise from my participation in the Festival, whether occurring prior to, during or after the event.

With acceptance of this entry, I hereby release and discharge the Town of North Branford, it's officers, employees, sponsors, organizers, volunteers, other representatives or their successors, and all other persons connected therewith, from all causes of action, claims, demands, damages, and liability whatsoever that I or my representatives have or may have against any of them, arising from my participation in the Festival.

I also grant permission to the Town of North Branford to use my image or likeness in connection with any live or recorded transmission or reproductions, whether by photo, film, videotape or otherwise, of the event for any purpose.

I have carefully read, understood, and agree with this release and all of its terms and conditions.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent/Guardian's signature(if participant is under 18): \_\_\_\_\_

Please sign up online at nbpotatofest.com, email completed form to potatofest@townofnorthbranfordct.com, or mail completed and signed form to:

Potato & Corn Festival Volunteer Committee 1332 Middletown Avenue Northford, CT 06472